

Edward T. Depp (502) 540-2347 (Direct Dial) tip.depp@dinslaw.com

RECEIVED

JAN 0 9 2008

PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION



JAN 09 2008

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

January 9, 2008

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Ms. Beth O'Donnell Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40601

Re:

Application of Kentucky-American Water Company, a/k/a Kentucky American Water for Certificate of Convenience and Public Necessity Authorizing Construction of Kentucky River Station II ("KRS II"), Associated Facilities, and Transmission Line; Case No. 2007-00134

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

We have enclosed, for filing, the original and eleven (11) copies of Louisville Water Company's certifications for the following discovery responses.

- 1. LWC's Second Amended Responses to the Supplemental Data Requests of KAWC;
- 2. LWC's Second Amended Responses to the Supplemental Data Requests of the AG;

Each certification is attached behind the tabs corresponding to the list above.

Thank you, and please call us if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Edward T. Depp

ETD/lb

cc: All parties of record (Case No. 2007-00134) (w/ encl.)

Barbara K. Dickens, Esq. (w/ encl.)

1400 PNC Plaza, 500 West Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202 502.540.2300 502.585.2207 fax www.dinslaw.com

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I have supervised the preparation of Louisville Water Company's second amended responses to the supplemental data requests of Kentucky American Water Company and that the responses contained herein are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief formed after reasonable inquiry.

Gregory C. Heitzman,

President of Louisville Water Company

Date: 11/21/07

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I have supervised the preparation of Louisville Water Company's
second amended responses to the supplemental data requests of Kentucky-American Water
Company and that the responses contained herein are true and accurate to the best of my
knowledge, information, and belief formed after reasonable inquiry.
D. Wy
Ed Wetzel, Executive Vice President
R.W. Beck, Inc.
Date: $11/21/0.7$

<u>CERTIFICATION</u>

i nereby certify that I have superv	ised the preparation of Louisville water Company's
second amended responses to the Attorne	ey General's supplemental data requests and that the
responses contained herein are true and a	ccurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and
belief formed after reasonable inquiry.	
	C.D. West
	Ed Wetzel, Executive Vice President
	R.W. Beck, Inc. //
) /
	Date: 11/21/07